508218932 11/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8266120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNOVION PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	06/05/2023

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMITOMO PHARMA AMERICA, INC.	06/05/2023

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SUMITOMO PHARMA AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	84 WATERFORD DRIVE	
City:	MARLBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62368526
Application Number:	17145548
Patent Number:	10196403
Patent Number:	10927124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: jessica.carlson@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0701.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KELLIE S. FREDERICKS

PATENT REEL: 065519 FRAME: 0101

508218932

SIGNATURE:	/Kellie S. Fredericks/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=20231108 SMPAH Merger into Sunovion First Page Only 0701301C (H2816039xD16FB)#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 065519 FRAME: 0102

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SUMITOMO PHARMA AMERICA HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUNOVION PHARMACEUTICALS INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "SUMITOMO PHARMA AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.
2023, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 2023 AT 1:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

2026900 8100M SR# 20232852484

RECORDED: 11/08/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justony in Busines, Security of State >

Authentication: 203624169 Date: 06-26-23

PATENT REEL: 065519 FRAME: 0103